## The St. Joseph County Board of Managers for Hotel-Motel Tax

120 S. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. - South Bend, IN 46601 574-235-9711 - Fax 574-235-9185

## ST. JOSEPH COUNTY BOARD OF MANAGERS FOR HOTEL-MOTEL TAX 2025 MEETING DATES

The following is the schedule of 2024 board meeting dates. The standard meeting time is 8:30 a.m. You will be notified of any changes to this schedule.

Tuesday, February 18	Century Center – Bendix Arena
Thursday, May 29	Century Center – Bendix Arena
Thursday, July 31	Century Center – Bendix Arena
Thursday, November 6	Century Center – Bendix Arena